Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager

Referred to:

12-6-79

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 624

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 510
AS AMENDED BY RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 579, TO REDUCE
THE COST OF CERTAIN SEASON TICKETS AT EAGLECREST
AND TO ESTABLISH A RENTAL RATE FOR LOCKERS.

WHEREAS, the assembly, by Resolution Serial No. 510, as amended by Resolution Serial No. 579, established rates and charges for various services and uses at the Eaglecrest ski area, and

WHEREAS, a different rate should be established for season tickets for large families, and

WHEREAS, new rental lockers have been installed for which a rate should be established,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Section 1(a) of Resolution Serial No. 510 is amended to read:

(a) Lift Tickets

ALL	LIFTS	SURFACE LIFTS
All Day Adult Weekday Weekend & Holiday All Day Youth Weekday Weekend & Holiday	\$ 8.00 10.00 7.00 7.00	\$5.00 5.00 3.00 3.00
Half Day Adult Weekday Weekend & Holiday Half Day Youth Weekday Weekend & Holiday	\$6.00 7.00 5.00 5.00	\$5.00 5.00 3.00 3.00
Swing Shift Adult Youth	\$10.00 7.00	N/A N/A
Night Skiing - Adult - Youth	\$6.00 4.00	N/A N/A

Season Ticket - Adult \$225.00 N/A
Season Ticket - Youth 175.00 N/A
Season Ticket - Family 700.00 for first 6 Family Members
100.00 for each additional Family
Member

Single Ride - Adult \$2.00 Single Ride - Youth 1.00

2. That Resolution Serial No. 510 is amended by renumbering Sections 4 and 5 as Sections 5 and 6 and adding a new Section 4 reading:

(4) Lockers.

Season rental of a locker (under such terms, conditions and priorities as the manager may establish)

Adopted this 6th day of December, 1979.

Attest:

Res. 624

\$40.00